Form PT (215 5 F) (Rev. 93-11) OMB (No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	27 / 2011 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
SEP 27 20 RECC	
	3633351 ————
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Johnny J. Gresko Stephen J. Rois	Name: Direct Sound Headphones, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _4405 Meramec Bottom Rd., Suite J
Execution Date(s) August 26, 2011	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St. Louis
Joint Research Agreement	State: MO
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 63129
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/381,248	
Additional numbers atta	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kevin L. Klug (Attorney)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (07 Ol 14 1.2 1(11) \$ 0.1.1) + 40
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11237 Concord Village Ave.	Enclosed
Street Address. 1123/ Concord Village Ave.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information
State: MO Zip: 63123-6903	
Phone Number: <u>314-849-2273</u>	[]
······································	Deposit Account Numbert 00000007 29381248
Fax Number: 314-849-2273	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	September 23, 2011
Signature	
	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(consisting of three numbered pages)

WHEREAS, Johnny J. Gresko (ASSIGNOR) of 3740 N. Windmill Drive, Arnold, MO 63010,

a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the State of Missouri, is a Co-owner, with

Stephen J. Rois (ASSIGNOR) of 213 E. Lockwood Avenue, Webster Groves, MO 63119, a citizen

of the United States of America and a resident of the State of Missouri, of the invention described

and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/381,248 filed December 16th, 2010 and entitled

AUDIO HEADPHONES; and

WHEREAS, DIRECT SOUND HEADPHONES, LLC (ASSIGNEE), a Missouri Limited

Liability Corporation, #LC0045061, having its principal place of business at 4405 Meramec Bottom

Rd, Suite J, St. Louis MO 63129, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said

Letters Patent identified above;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold,

assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, their

entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign

countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in U.S.

Patent Application No. 29/381,248 including any reissue, continuations, continuations-in-part, or

re-examination thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives, till the end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted or

reissued together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of said Letters

Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 027360 FRAME: 0149